23 JULY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE

CERTIFICATE of title 738/25, containing 918 square metres, more or less, being Lot 4 on Deposited Plan 21739 in the name of Roma Evan Kitchener Fitzgibbon of Otorohanga, widow. Application No. H. 737712.

Dated at Hamilton this 20th day of July 1987.

M. J. MILLER, District Land Registrar.

THE certificate of title described in the Schedule hereto having been declared lost, notice is given of my intention to issue a new certificate of title upon the expiration of 14 days from the date of the *Gazette* containing this notice.

SCHEDULE

CERTIFICATE of title 5C/225, containing 733 square metres, being Lot 2, Deposited Plan 9507, in the name of Wynn Ewen Mathieson of Invercargill, builder. Application No. 142157.1.

Dated at Invercargill this 20th day of July 1987.

J. VAN BOLDEREN, District Land Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby given that a certificate of title will be issued in the name of the applicant for the parcel of land hereinafter described under Part II, Land Transfer Act 1952, unless a caveat be lodged in this office forbidding this on or before 25 September 1987.

Applicant: Bernard Charles Bulling of Kingston, retired and Elva Marion Bulling, his wife.

Land: 902 square metres, being part Sections 15 and 16, Block V, Town of Kingston (Deed Index D39), shown as Lot 1, Plan 11708, which may be inspected at this office.

Dated this 20th day of July 1987 at the Land Registry Office, Invercargill.

J. VAN BOLDEREN, District Land Registrar.

ADVERTISEMENTS

INCORPORATED SOCIETIES ACT 1908

DECLARATION BY ASSISTANT REGISTRAR DISSOLVING A SOCIETY

I, Gregory Charles Joseph Crott, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that as it has been made to appear to me that the under-mentioned society is no longer carrying on operations, it is hereby dissolved in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act 1908.

The Hawkes Bay Flooring Contractors Association Incorporated NA. I.S. 227665.

Dated at Napier this 14th day of July 1987.

G. C. J. CROTT, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies.

5059

INCORPORATED SOCIETIES ACT 1908

DECLARATION BY ASSISTANT REGISTRAR DISSOLVING A SOCIETY

I, Gregory Charles Joseph Crott, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that as it has been made to appear to me that the under-mentioned society is no longer carrying on operations, it is hereby dissolved in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act 1908.

ay of Plenty NA. I.S. 227444. Bav Water Ski Association Incorporated

Dated at Napier this 15th day of July 1987.

G. C. J. CROTT. Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies.

INCORPORATED SOCIETIES ACT 1908

DECLARATION BY THE DISSOLUTION OF A SOCIETY I, Kevin John Gunn, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that as it has been made to appear to me that the Inglewood Jaycee Incorporated Society NP. 214932 is no longer carrying on operations, the aforesaid society is hereby dissolved in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act 1908.

Dated at New Plymouth this 17th day of July 1987.

K. J. GUNN, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies.

INCORPORATED SOCIETIES ACT 1908

DECLARATION BY THE ASSISTANT REGISTRAR DISSOLVING SOCIETIES

I, Iain Andrew Nellies, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that, as it has been made to appear to me that the under-mentioned societies are no longer carrying on operations, they are hereby dissolved in pursuance to section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act 1908:

Dunedin Marching Association Incorporated DN. I.S. 226580. The Friends of Music Incorporated DN. I.S. 226501. Henley Water Syndicate Incorporated DN. I.S. 226477. Playhouse Theatre Club Incorporated DN. I.S. 226417.

Dated at Dunedin this 20th day of July 1987.

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF INCORPORATED SOCIETY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Temuka Stock Car Club Incorporated" has changed its name to "Aorangi Speedway Club Incorporated", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Incorporated Societies in place of the former name. CH. I.S. 220620. Dated at Christchurch this 10th day of June 1987.

R. S. SLATTER, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies.

5215

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 336 (6) NOTICE is hereby given that the name of the under-mentioned company has been struck off the Register and the company dissolved:

Marlborough Motors (1975) Ltd. NL. 168627.

Dated at Nelson this 14th day of July 1987. D. G. PHILLIPS, District Registrar of Companies.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 336 (3)

NOTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of 3 months from the date hereof, the name of the under-mentioned company will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the Register and the company dissolved:

West Coast Regional Port Investigating Company Ltd. HK. 154128.

Dated at Hokitika this 15th day of July 1987. A. J. FOX, District Registrar of Companies.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 336 (3)

NOTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of 3 months from the date hereof, the names of the under-mentioned companies will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Live Life New Zealand Ltd. AK. 255757. Longley Automotive Ltd. AK. 097810. Longwood Investments Ltd. AK. 232443. Lorrab Holdings Ltd. AK. 108501. Lothian Auctions Ltd. AK. 105243. Lotinan Auctions Ltd. AK. 105243. Lovegrove Contractors Ltd. AK. 204870. Lowrey Music (New Zealand) Ltd. AK. 112223. Macadamia Plantations Systems Ltd. AK. 287198. Pacific Freights Ltd. AK. 099287. Progressive Securities Ltd. AK. 231000. Soundproof Systems Ltd. AK. 097098.